

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Amk

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 855 OF 2022  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2015  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 297 OF 2019

Dr. Sangita Manish Ganvir .. Applicant

In the matter between

Dr. Manish Bapurao Ganvir .. Appellant

Vs.

Dr. Sangita Manish Ganvir .. Respondent

Ms. Shirin Irani i/b R. V. Sankpal & Associates for the Applicant.

CORAM : A. A. SAYED &  
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2022.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant informs the Court that the Court notice issued to the Respondent-husband has returned unserved.
2. The Applicant-wife to serve the Respondent-husband by private notice and communicate this order to him.
3. We make it clear that in the event the Respondent-husband does not appear on the next date, appropriate orders will be passed to secure his presence.
4. Stand over to 03.03.2022.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]

[A. A. SAYED, J.]

ARJUN  
MACHHINDRA  
KADAM

Digitally signed by  
ARJUN MACHHINDRA  
KADAM  
Date: 2022.02.25  
17:52:59 +0530