

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 855 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2015**

Sangita Manisha Ganvir ...Applicant  
Versus  
Manish S/o. Bapurao Ganvir ...Respondent

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3851 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2015**

Manish s/o Bapurao Ganvir ...Applicant  
Versus  
Sngita Manisha Ganvir ...Respondent

Ms. Chanchal Singh i/b Mr. Sankpal Ravindra Vishnu for the Applicant.

Mr. Alekh Wagh i/b Mr. Manish Ganvir for the Respondent.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &**  
**SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**  
**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025**

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant/appellant has tendered an additional affidavit in support of the interim application. The same is taken on record and a copy thereof is served on the learned Counsel for the respondent.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondent seeks time to take instructions.
3. Learned Counsel for the applicant states that the respondent is in arrears of Rs.2,45,000/-. The said statement is disputed by the learned Counsel for the respondent-husband. She states that the respondent-husband is not in arrears.
4. Be that as it may. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of both parties, we deem it appropriate to direct the respondent to deposit Rs.1,00,000/- in this Court, within one week from today.

5. Stand over to **16<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**, under the caption ‘For Recording Compliance’.

**SANDESH D. PATIL, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**