

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 855 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2015**

Sangita Manisha Ganvir ...Applicant  
Versus  
Manish S/o. Bapurao Ganvir ...Respondent

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3851 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2015**

Manish s/o Bapurao Ganvir ...Applicant  
Versus  
Sangita Manisha Ganvir ...Respondent

Ms. Chanchal Singh i/b R.V.Sankpal & Assoc. for the Applicant.

Mr. Alekh Wagh for the Respondent.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &**  
**SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**  
**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. On 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2025, we had directed the respondent to deposit a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- in this Court without prejudice his

rights and contentions, in view of the statement made by the learned Counsel for the applicant that the respondent is in arrears of Rs.2,45,000/-.

2. We are informed that the respondent has deposited Rs.1,00,000/- in the Registry of this Court.

3. Today, learned Counsel for the applicant states that in view of the subsequent payment made by the respondent, the arrears are not Rs.2,45,000/-, but Rs.2,16,770/-. Learned Counsel for the respondent disputes the same.

4. Be that as it may. The fact remains that there is an amount due and payable to the applicant. Hence, we permit the applicant to withdraw Rs.1,00,000/- from this Court, after showing proof of her identity.

5. Stand over to **27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**

**SANDESH D. PATIL, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**