

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 855 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2015***

Dr. Sangita Manish Ganvir ...Applicant
Versus
Dr. Manish Bapurao Ganvir ...Respondent

***WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3851 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2015***

Dr. Manish Bapurao Ganvir ...Applicant
Versus
Dr. Sangita Manish Ganvir ...Respondent

Ms. Chanchal Singh a/w Ms. Prashita Mamodia i/b R. V. Sankpal &
Associates for the Applicant-wife.

Mr. Aalekh Wagh for the Respondent-husband.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 11th DECEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 27th November 2025, the respondent-husband has deposited a sum of Rs.75,000/- directly into the applicant-wife's account. The same is not disputed by the learned counsel for the applicant-wife. She, however, states that apart from

Rs.75,000/-, Rs.6,000/- odd is still remaining.

2. At this stage, learned counsel for the respondent-husband states that the respondent-husband has also paid Rs.35,000/- in addition to Rs.75,000/- for the month of December 2025. The same is not disputed by the learned counsel for the applicant-wife.

3. Stand over to **22nd January 2026**.

4. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respective parties to take instructions whether the parties are ready to go in for mediation, so as to enable this Court to appoint a Mediator.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.