

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 855 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2015**

Sangita Manish Ganvir .. Appellant  
Versus  
Manish s/o Bapurao Ganvir .. Respondents

...

Mr. Chanchal Singh for the applicant.  
Mr. Aalekh Wagh for the appellant in FCA No. 95/2015.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**  
**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C:-**

1 Since the respective counsel express their consensus for the parties being referred for mediation, we request Senior Advocate Mr.Rajiv Patil to mediate between them.

The Main Mediation Centre shall arrange for the appointment of Mr.Patil with the consensus of the parties, who shall mark their presence before the learned Mediator on the date agreed by him and communicated to the respective counsel.

We request the learned Mediator to submit his report within a period of eight weeks from the date of first meeting being held. Re-notify to **17/4/2026**.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**